
August 

12 August (Monday) 2.00pm.  
Club Meeting. Speaker: Phillip St. Leger-Moss 
owner of ‘Banool’ Garden in Linden, Blue 
Mountains. 
 
26 August (Monday) 10.30am. 
Garden visit to Elaine Lye, 26 Boronia Street, 
Bowral. 
 
 
 
 
 

September 

9 September (Monday) 2.00pm.  
Club Meeting. Speaker: Greg Slater from The 
Highlands Orchid Society. “Growing Orchids in the 
Garden”. 
 
16 September (Monday) 10.30am. 
Garden visit to Annette Lane, 2A Bracken Street, 
Mittagong. 
 
September - October 
Tulip Time Festival. Parade 28th September. 
 
 
 
 

October 

14 October (Monday) 2.00pm.  
Club Meeting. Speaker: Adele Stephenson from 
Rocky Point Mulching – specialising in mulches, 
compost, etc. 
 
21 October (Monday) 10.30am.  
Garden visit to Vonnie Littlemore’s, 17 Wilsons 
Lane, Exeter. 
 
28 October (Monday) 
Bus trip to Fagan Park in Galston and surrounding 
gardens TBA. 
 

November 

11 November (Monday) 2.00pm.  
Club Meeting. Speaker: Susan Lewis from Pressed 
Flower Designs – how to make them. 
 
25 November (Monday) 10.30am. 
Garden visit to Roz Wootton, 9 Plane Tree Close, 
Bowral. 
 

December 

9 December (Monday) 
Christmas function. Bookings essential. 
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February 

11 February (Monday) 2.00pm.  
Club Meeting at Uniting Church Hall, Bendooley 
Street, Bowral. Speaker: Steve Falcioni from Eco-
Organic Garden. 
 
25 February (Monday) 10.30am. 
Visit to Cuttaway Hill Wines, 212 Sally’s Corner 
Rd, Exeter – talk on vines and diseases, a 
demonstration on hand-made champagnes and 
tasting. Cost $5. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

March 

11 March (Monday) 2.00pm.  
Club Meeting. Speaker: Kathy Finnigan “My 
Backyard Supermarket”. How to pick something 
to eat from your garden every day. 
 
25 March (Monday) 10.30am. 
Garden visit to Kathy Finnigan’s Secret Garden, 
Blencowes Lane, Wildes Meadow. Cost $10. 
 

April 

8 April (Monday) 2.00pm.  
Club Meeting. Speaker: Melanie Van Til – 
Mittagong florist to speak on “An International 
Flower Show”. 
 
(Easter Weekend Friday 19th April – Monday 22nd 
April) 
 
Saturday 27 April to Sunday 28 April 
Southern Highlands Botanic Gardens Autumn 
Garden Weekend and Plant Fair 
 
Tuesday 30 April to Wednesday 1 May 
Coach Tour to Cowra Japanese Garden and 
Cultural Centre and Iandra Station and Mt. Oriel 
Homestead. 
 

May 

13 May (Monday) 2.00pm.  
Club Meeting. Speaker: Simon Grant -  
“Plants of Georgia and The Caucasus”. 
 
27 May (Monday) 10.30am. 
Garden visit to 5th Chapter Estate Garden, 217 
Walkers Road, Avoca. Garden entry $10 with free 
wine tasting. 

June 

3 June (Monday) 2.00pm.  
Club Meeting and AGM. 
Speaker: Charlotte Webb. Topic to be confirmed. 
 
Membership renewals due. 
 
Please note: this is the first Monday of the month 
as the second is the Queen’s Birthday Public 
Holiday. 
 
 
17 June (Monday) 10.30am. 
Garden visit to Glenys Lilliendal, ‘Ashgrove’, 
36 Eridge Park Road, Burradoo. 
 
 
 

July 

8 July (Monday) 2.00pm.  
Club Meeting. Speaker: Horticulturists from 
Wingecarribee Council – preparation and work 
behind the scene for Tulip Festival. 
 
22 July (Monday) 10.30am. 
Garden visit to Corbett Garden, Bowral. 
 
 


